	01LIF96527	02-05-20	02		MENT OF COMMERCE IN and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings → → → ▼				_	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of I		 	sched original documents	or copy thereal.	
	1. Name of conveying party(les):	10197174	0	dress of receiving party(is		
Ì	Lawrence Lin			feGear, Inc.	•	
		10000		P06:		
1, 1, 1		1000				
	· Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) alls	school? O Yee ØNo				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
Ì	Ø: Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addres	s: <u>11639 Goldri</u>	ing Road	
1	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
1	O Other		Cha Arcac	lia Ord a (TA 710-91006	
- 1			•	dia State: (
	Execution Date: Nov. 9, 2001			o) & acidrece(ee) attached? 🔲	Yee ZENo	
	4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
	If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the exe	icution date of (he application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.	4		
	10/002,270	·		JAN 22	2002	
100						
-	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
1	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	correspondence 6.	Total number	of applications and patents is	nvolved: 1	
	Name: David L. Davis, F					
			Total ton 127	CFR 3.41):\$	40.00	
	Injernal Address:	.		,		
l			Ex Enclosed	Credit Card Pay.	.Form	
Ì			Q Authorized	to be charged to deposit	account	
}	Street Address: 900 Route 9					
		8.	Deposit accou	int number:		
			440000		h. denoet ecouet\	
 -	City: Woodbridge State:	NT_ZIP: 07095		e copy of this page if paying	by deposit accounty	
j						
Γ	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
	of the original document.	Mer, the torogony and make		THE STEE STEEL	1	
	David L. Davis	$N \downarrow \uparrow$		1/2	102	
	Name of Person Signing	- W 84	gnature		Date	
1	•		Total num	per of pages comprising cover s	**** <u> </u>	
	Chill No. 0061-0011 (cmp. 4/84)					
$\sim \Gamma$		Do not detack this	portion			
		and the state of t		and the second of the second o		
1	Mail documents to be recorded	with tedrined cover these into	madon to:			
02/05/200	2 LMUELLER 00000012 10002270	Commissioner of Pater	nte and Trad	emerks		
01 FC:501	40.00 DP Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231					
1	Public burden reporting for			average about 30 minu	ites per	
1	document to be recorded, inc	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washing.on,				
l	and completing and reviewing					
1	D.C. 20231, and to the Office	of Management and Budget	i inacion sysu i, Paperwork i	Reduction Project (0651)	-0011).	
}	Washington, D.C. 20503.		•	DATENI	ļ	

PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0989

(SOLE)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LAWRENCE LIN, of Taiwan, Republic of China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PORTABLE MASSAGE BED for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed on Nov. 9, 2001 and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 10/002,270 filing date Nov. 15, 2001; and

WHEREAS, LIFEGEAR, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 11639 Goldring Road, Arcadia, California 91006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Lawrence Lin have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said LIFEGEAR, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent both foreign and domestic which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said LIFEGEAR, INC., for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the execution and filing dates and serial number of my said application.

Upon said consideration, I convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action

> PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0990

accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

11/09/2001

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

Lawrence Lin. Inventor

15347

PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0991